To,

The Board of Directors

Superior Finlease Limited

92, Khasra No. 33/21, Ranaji Enclave,
Najafgarh ,New Delhi ,Delhi ,110043

The Manager
Compliance Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
25th Floor, P.J.Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Metropolitan Stock Exchange Of India Limited 4th Floor, Vibgyor Towers, Plot no. C-62, BKC Complex, Mumbai - 400098

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject I, Gunjan Garg (Seller) have Sold 60,000 (Sixty Thousand) shares till 12th December 2018 of **Superior Finlease Limited** (the Company). I hereby disclose aggregate shareholding held by me and the person acting in concert with me in Annexure "A".

Please take this on record.

Thanking You

Gunjan Garg

Annexure - A

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Superior Finlease Limited	·	
Name(s) of the Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)	Gunjan Garg (seller)		
Whether the acquirer belongs to	No		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	Bombay Stock Exchange and MCX		
the shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition /disposal under			
consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights Gunjan Garg (Seller)	1,99,100	6.63	
 b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) 			
d) Total (a+b+c)	199100	6.63	

Det	ails of acquisition/sale		
	3. 3. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4.		
a)	Shares carrying voting rights		
	acquired/sell		
	Gunjan Garg (Seller)	60000	1.99
b	VPs assuired atherwise they be		
10)	VRs acquired otherwise than by		
	equity shares		
(c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any		
	other instrument that entitles the		
	acquirer to receive shares carrying		
	voting rights in the TC (specify		
	holding in each category)		
	acquired/sold		
d)	Total (a+b+c)	60000	1.99
Afte	er the acquisition /sale, holding of:	* :	
			* *
a)	Shares carrying voting rights		
	Gunjan Garg (Seller)	139100	4.63
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	*	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any		
	other instrument that entitles the	e e	
	acquirer to receive shares carrying		
	voting rights in the TC (specify		
	holding in each category) after		
	acquisition		
			r
d)	Total (a+b+c)	139100	4.63
		Open Market	
market / off-market / public issue / rights			
issue /preferential allotment / inter-se			
	sfer etc.)		
	e of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	12/12/2018	
date	e of receipt of intimation of allotment		

of shares, whichever is applicable	
Equity share capital / total voting capital	3001000
of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	3001000
the TC after the said acquisition/sale	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the	3001000
TC after the said acquisition/sale	

Note:

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Gunjan Garg

Place: Delhi

Date: 12.12.2018